
 

July 21, 2023 

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3128 

 
Attention Provider Type 12 (Hospital, Outpatient):  Error Code 5515 
Updated to Apply to Procedure Codes 84484 and 92516 
Effective on claims with dates of service on or after July 17, 2023, the following error code will apply to procedure 
codes 84484 (Troponin, quantitative) and 92516 (Facial nerve function studies (e.g., electroneuronography)) when 
billed by provider type 12 (Hospital, Outpatient). 

• 5515 – 1 UNIT ALLOWED PER ROLLING MONTH 

No claims will be reprocessed automatically as this is a go-forward change. 

 


